County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

959,098

923

26,869

126,345

33,335

10,822

725,552

15,259

137,504

525,447

14,128

85,566

91,162

10,908

466,045

55,951

17.5* - 25

109,113
11.38%

65
7.04%

2,032
7.56%

16,965
13.43%

2,537
7.61%

1,671
15.44%

83,272
11.48%

1,320
8.65%

13,092
9.52%

77,236
14.70%

1,814
12.84%

9,130
10.67%

14,179
15.55%

895
8.20%

71,647
15.37%

8,870
15.85%

26 -35

168,346
17.55%

92
9.97%

3,012
11.21%

19,875
15.73%

3,908
11.72%

1,907
17.62%

108,194
14.91%

2,011
13.18%

16,181
11.77%

103,167
19.63%

2,229
15.78%

13,452
15.72%

17,646
19.36%

1,488
13.64%

96,385
20.68%

10,825
19.35%

17

36 -45

170,539
17.78%

134
14.52%

3,467
12.90%

19,810
15.68%

4,484
13.45%

1,680
15.52%

121,249
16.71%

2,429
15.92%

20,824
15.14%

93,454
17.79%

2,218
15.70%

14,756
17.25%

15,629
17.14%

1,725
15.81%

82,227
17.64%

9,530
17.03%

46 - 55

155,098
16.17%

123
13.33%

3,378
12.57%

16,604
13.14%

4,285
12.85%

1,328
12.27%

116,345
16.04%

2,008
13.16%

20,249
14.73%

71,395
13.59%

1,833
12.97%

12,356
14.44%

12,659
13.89%

1,412
12.94%

62,722
13.46%

7,606
13.59%

56 - 65

147,562
15.39%

175
18.96%

4,987
18.56%

18,450
14.60%

6,294
18.88%

1,590
14.69%

119,051
16.41%

2,685
17.60%

25,251
18.36%

71,851
13.67%

2,217
15.69%

12,160
14.21%

12,886
14.14%

1,778
16.30%

64,926
13.93%

7,958
14.22%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Alameda 208,440
Percent 21.73%
Alpine 334
Percent 36.19%
Amador 9,993
Percent 37.19%
Butte 34,641
Percent 27.42%
Calaveras 11,827
Percent 35.48%
Colusa 2,646
Percent 24.45%
Contra Costa 177,441
Percent 24.46%
Del Norte 4,806
Percent 31.50%
El Dorado 41,907
Percent 30.48%
Fresno 108,344
Percent 20.62%
Glenn 3,817
Percent 27.02%
Humboldt 23,712
Percent 27.71%
Imperial 18,163
Percent 19.92%
Inyo 3,610
Percent 33.09%
Kern 88,138
Percent 18.91%
Kings 11,162
Percent 19.95%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

38,647

15,019

5,802,795

80,065

173,872

11,958

53,659

134,924

5,306

7,916

218,362

85,879

76,423

1,892,672

295,956

13,623

17.5* - 25
3,294
8.52%

1,414
9.41%

700,654
12.07%

12,685
15.84%

17,782
10.23%

886
7.41%

4,686
8.73%

23,979
17.77%

383
7.22%

728
9.20%

31,875
14.60%

9,382
10.92%

5,617
7.22%

246,278
13.01%

31,932
10.79%

1,071
7.86%

26 -35
4,946
12.80%

2,243
14.93%

1,180,897
20.35%

14,744
18.42%

17,634
10.14%

1,481
12.39%

6,968
12.99%

27,580
20.44%

611
11.52%

1,285
16.23%

38,991
17.86%

12,611
14.68%

8,963
11.73%

334,712
17.69%

40,257
13.60%

1,506
11.05%

19

36 -45
5,573
14.42%

2,336
15.55%

1,003,237
17.29%

12,696
15.86%

23,467
13.50%

1,663
13.91%

8,105
15.10%

22,234
16.48%

690
13.00%

1,426
18.01%

33,545
15.36%

12,726
14.82%

12,040
15.75%

285,990
15.11%

48,962
16.54%

1,804
13.24%

46 - 55
5,047
13.06%

2,130
14.18%

836,612
14.42%

10,184
12.72%

28,004
16.11%

1,402
11.72%

7,383
13.76%

17,693
13.11%

649
12.23%

1,136
14.35%

27,802
12.73%

11,999
13.97%

10,514
13.76%

277,830
14.68%

46,401
15.68%

1,514
11.11%

56 - 65
7,151
18.50%

2,567
17.09%

858,022
14.79%

11,233
14.03%

31,305
18.00%

2,230
18.65%

8,185
15.25%

18,323
13.58%

941
17.73%

1,354
17.10%

32,456
14.86%

14,192
16.53%

12,669
16.58%

305,640
16.15%

47,318
15.99%

2,431
17.84%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Lake 12,636
Percent 32.70%
Lassen 4,329
Percent 28.82%
Los Angeles 1,223,373
Percent 21.08%
Madera 18,523
Percent 23.13%
Marin 55,680
Percent 32.02%
Mariposa 4,296
Percent 35.93%
Mendocino 18,332
Percent 34.16%
Merced 25,115
Percent 18.61%
Modoc 2,032
Percent 38.30%
Mono 1,987
Percent 25.10%
Monterey 53,693
Percent 24.59%
Napa 24,969
Percent 29.07%
Nevada 26,720
Percent 34.96%
Orange 442 122
Percent 23.36%
Placer 81,086
Percent 27.40%
Plumas 5,297
Percent 38.88%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

1,403,515

907,431

38,529

1,223,227

2,017,421

529,104

395,097

180,733

444,847

248,007

1,062,057

172,036

115,735

2,222

28,337

274,689

17.5* - 25
196,731
14.02%

110,076
12.13%

5,298
13.75%

175,506
14.35%

246,091
12.20%

48,485
9.16%

58,125
14.71%

20,675
11.44%

47,926
10.77%

39,040
15.74%

136,927
12.89%

22,080
12.83%

11,348
9.81%

150
6.75%

2,096
7.40%

30,378
11.06%

26 -35
256,300
18.26%

162,424
17.90%

6,740
17.49%

251,442
20.56%

378,313
18.75%

121,923
23.04%

69,260
17.53%

23,345
12.92%

69,534
15.63%

41,929
16.91%

179,124
16.87%

26,127
15.19%

16,480
14.24%

198
8.91%

3,106
10.96%

44,904
16.35%

21

36 -45
229,953
16.38%

159,211
17.55%

6,638
17.23%

210,101
17.18%

342,544
16.98%

98,127
18.55%

65,842
16.66%

26,397
14.61%

72,135
16.22%

35,121
14.16%

160,764
15.14%

26,072
15.15%

18,392
15.89%

300
13.50%

4,007
14.14%

46,298
16.85%

46 - 55
200,470
14.28%

135,236
14.90%

5,748
14.92%

174,829
14.29%

297,100
14.73%

76,880
14.53%

59,030
14.94%

22,749
12.59%

71,319
16.03%

29,682
11.97%

174,433
16.42%

23,772
13.82%

15,425
13.33%

296
13.32%

3,597
12.69%

39,630
14.43%

56 - 65
213,829
15.24%

139,093
15.33%

6,221
16.15%

180,640
14.77%

305,884
15.16%

72,638
13.73%

60,414
15.29%

28,962
16.02%

72,872
16.38%

36,770
14.83%

177,651
16.73%

27,044
15.72%

19,377
16.74%

432
19.44%

4,847
17.10%

45,184
16.45%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Riverside 306,232
Percent 21.82%
Sacramento 201,391
Percent 22.19%
San Benito 7,884
Percent 20.46%
San Bernardino 230,709
Percent 18.86%
San Diego 447,489
Percent 22.18%
San Francisco 111,051
Percent 20.99%
San Joaquin 82,426
Percent 20.86%
San Luis Obispo 58,605
Percent 32.43%
San Mateo 111,061
Percent 24.97%
Santa Barbara 65,465
Percent 26.40%
Santa Clara 233,158
Percent 21.95%
Santa Cruz 46,941
Percent 27.29%
Shasta 34,713
Percent 29.99%
Sierra 846
Percent 38.07%
Siskiyou 10,684
Percent 37.70%
Solano 68,295
Percent 24.86%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

314,218

300,837

55,132

37,471

7,457

221,699

35,993

525,611

122,256

45,345

22,900,896

17.5* - 25
33,229
10.58%

43,451
14.44%

7,270
13.19%

4,071
10.86%

433
5.81%

38,128
17.20%

2,847
7.91%

66,646
12.68%

20,426
16.71%

5,654
12.47%

2,879,471
12.57%

26 -35
43,983
14.00%

56,695
18.85%

9,652
17.33%

5,472
14.60%

823
11.04%

45,633
20.58%

4,330
12.03%

86,808
16.52%

20,888
17.09%

8,506
18.76%

4,197,986
18.33%

23

36 -45
47,213
15.03%

50,881
16.91%

8,941
16.22%

5,634
14.77%

1,051
14.09%

37,984
17.13%

4,985
13.85%

78,919
15.01%

19,260
15.75%

8,617
18.78%

3,805,836
16.62%

46 - 55
41,932
13.34%

42,296
14.06%

7,910
14.35%

4,926
13.15%

1,016
13.62%

29,375
13.25%

4,344
12.07%

74,919
14.25%

17,190
14.06%

6,499
14.33%

3,336,304
14.57%

56 - 65
51,377
16.35%

44,526
14.80%

8,621
15.64%

6,541
17.46%

1,321
17.71%

28,965
13.07%

6,168
17.14%

87,406
16.63%

17,583
14.38%

6,972
15.38%

3,507,176
15.31%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Sonoma 96,484
Percent 30.71%
Stanislaus 62,988
Percent 20.94%
Sutter 12,838
Percent 23.29%
Tehama 10,927
Percent 29.16%
Trinity 2,813
Percent 37.72%
Tulare 41,614
Percent 18.77%
Tuolumne 13,319
Percent 37.00%
Ventura 130,913
Percent 24.91%
Yolo 26,909
Percent 22.01%
Yuba 9,197
Percent 20.28%
State Total 5,174,123
Percent 22.59%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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	By County Age Range



