County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Alameda	959,098	109,113	168,346	170,539	155,098	147,562
Percent		11.38%	17.55%	17.78%	16.17%	15.39 %
Alpine	923	65	92	134	123	175
Percent		7.04%	9.97%	14.52 %	13.33 %	18.96 %
Amador	26,869	2,032	3,012	3,467	3,378	4,987
Percent		7.56%	11.21%	12.90%	12.57%	18.56%
Butte	126,345	16,965	19,875	19,810	16,604	18,450
Percent		13.43%	15.73%	15.68%	13.14%	14.60%
Calaveras	33,335	2,537	3,908	4,484	4,285	6,294
Percent		7.61%	11.72%	13.45%	12.85%	18.88%
Colusa	10,822	1,671	1,907	1,680	1,328	1,590
Percent		15.44%	17.62%	15.52%	12.27%	14.69%
Contra Costa Percent	725,552	83,272 11.48%	108,194 14.91%	121,249 16.71%	116,345 16.04%	119,051 16.41%
Del Norte Percent	15,259	1,320 8.65 %	2,011 13.18%	2,429 15.92%	2,008 13.16%	2,685 17.60%
El Dorado	137,504	13,092	16,181	20,824	20,249	25,251
Percent		9.52%	11.77%	15.14%	14.73%	18.36%
Fresno	525,447	77,236	103,167	93,454	71,395	71,851
Percent		14.70%	19.63%	17.79%	13.59%	13.67%
Glenn	14,128	1,814	2,229	2,218	1,833	2,217
Percent		12.84%	15.78%	15.70%	12.97%	15.69 %
Humboldt	85,566	9,130	13,452	14,756	12,356	12,160
Percent		10.67%	15.72%	17.25 %	14.44%	14.21%
Imperial	91,162	14,179	17,646	15,629	12,659	12,886
Percent		15.55%	19.36%	17.14%	13.89%	14.14%
Inyo	10,908	895	1,488	1,725	1,412	1,778
Percent		8.20%	13.64%	15.81%	12.94%	16.30%
Kern	466,045	71,647	96,385	82,227	62,722	64,926
Percent		15.37%	20.68%	17.64%	13.46 %	13.93%
Kings	55,951	8,870	10,825	9,530	7,606	7,958
Percent		15.85%	19.35%	17.03%	13.59%	14.22%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Alameda	208,440
Percent	21.73%
Alpine Percent	334 36.19%
Amador	9,993
Percent	37.19%
Butte	34,641
Percent	27.42%
Calaveras	11,827
Percent	35.48 %
Colusa	2,646
Percent	24.45 %
Contra Costa Percent	177,441 24.46%
Del Norte Percent	4,806 31.50%
El Dorado	41,907
Percent	30.48%
Fresno Percent	108,344 20.62%
Glenn Percent	3,817 27.02%
Humboldt Percent	23,712 27.71%
Imperial Percent	18,163 19.92%
Inyo	3,610
Percent	33.09%
Kern	88,138
Percent	18.91%
Kings	11,162
Percent	19.95%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Lake	38,647	3,294	4,946	5,573	5,047	7,151
Percent		8.52%	12.80%	14.42%	13.06%	18.50%
Lassen Percent	15,019	1,414 9.41%	2,243 14.93%	2,336 15.55%	2,130 14.18%	2,567 17.09%
Los Angeles Percent	5,802,795	700,654 12.07%	1,180,897 20.35%	1,003,237 17.29%	836,612 14.42%	858,022 14.79%
Madera	80,065	12,685	14,744	12,696	10,184	11,233
Percent		15.84%	18.42%	15.86%	12.72%	14.03 %
Marin	173,872	17,782	17,634	23,467	28,004	31,305
Percent		10.23%	10.14%	13.50%	16.11%	18.00 %
Mariposa	11,958	886	1,481	1,663	1,402	2,230
Percent		7.41%	12.39%	13.91%	11.72%	18.65 %
Mendocino	53,659	4,686	6,968	8,105	7,383	8,185
Percent		8.73%	12.99%	15.10%	13.76%	15.25%
Merced	134,924	23,979	27,580	22,234	17,693	18,323
Percent		17.77%	20.44%	16.48%	13.11%	13.58%
Modoc	5,306	383	611	690	649	941
Percent		7.22%	11.52%	13.00%	12.23%	17.73%
Mono	7,916	728	1,285	1,426	1,136	1,354
Percent		9.20%	16.23%	18.01%	14.35%	17.10%
Monterey Percent	218,362	31,875 14.60%	38,991 17.86%	33,545 15.36%	27,802 12.73%	32,456 14.86%
Napa	85,879	9,382	12,611	12,726	11,999	14,192
Percent		10.92%	14.68 %	14.82 %	13.97%	16.53%
Nevada	76,423	5,517	8,963	12,040	10,514	12,669
Percent		7.22%	11.73%	15.75%	13.76%	16.58%
Orange	1,892,572	246,278	334,712	285,990	277,830	305,640
Percent		13.01%	17.69 %	15.11%	14.68%	16.15 %
Placer	295,956	31,932	40,257	48,962	46,401	47,318
Percent		10.79%	13.60 %	16.54%	15.68%	15.99 %
Plumas	13,623	1,071	1,506	1,804	1,514	2,431
Percent		7.86%	11.05%	13.24%	11.11%	17.84%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Lake	12,636
Percent	32.70%
Lassen	4,329
Percent	28.82%
reicent	20.02 /0
Los Angeles	1,223,373
Percent	21.08%
Madera	18,523
Percent	23.13%
Marin	55,680
Percent	32.02%
Mariposa	4,296
Percent	35.93%
Mandadina	40.000
Mendocino	18,332 34.16 %
Percent	34.16%
Merced	25,115
Percent	18.61%
Modoc	2,032
Percent	38.30%
reicent	30.30 /0
Mono	1,987
Percent	25.10%
Monterey	53,693
Percent	24.59%
Napa	24,969
Percent	29.07%
Nevada	26,720
Percent	34.96%
Orango	442,122
Orange	23.36%
Percent	23.36%
Placer	81,086
Percent	27.40%
Plumas	5,297
Percent	38.88%
i Gillil	30.00 %

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Riverside	1,403,515	196,731	256,300	229,953	200,470	213,829
Percent		14.02%	18.26%	16.38%	14.28%	15.24%
Sacramento	907,431	110,076	162,424	159,211	135,236	139,093
Percent		12.13%	17.90%	17.55%	14.90%	15.33%
San Benito	38,529	5,298 13.75%	6,740 17.49%	6,638 17.23%	5,748	6,221 16.15%
Percent		13.73 /6	17.45/0		14.92%	10.13/0
San Bernardino	1,223,227	175,506	251,442	210,101	174,829	180,640
Percent		14.35%	20.56%	17.18%	14.29%	14.77%
San Diego	2,017,421	246,091	378,313	342,544	297,100	305,884
Percent		12.20%	18.75%	16.98%	14.73%	15.16%
San Francisco	529,104	48,485	121,923	98,127	76,880	72,638
Percent		9.16%	23.04%	18.55%	14.53%	13.73%
San Joaquin	395,097	58,125	69,260	65,842	59,030	60,414
Percent		14.71%	17.53%	16.66%	14.94%	15.29%
San Luis Obispo	180,733	20,675	23,345	26,397	22,749	28,962
Percent		11.44%	12.92%	14.61%	12.59%	16.02%
San Mateo	444,847	47,926	69,534	72,135	71,319	72,872
Percent		10.77%	15.63%	16.22%	16.03%	16.38%
Santa Barbara	248,007	39,040	41,929	35,121	29,682	36,770
Percent	,	15.74%	16.91%	14.16%	11.97%	14.83%
Santa Clara	1,062,057	136,927	179,124	160,764	174,433	177,651
Percent	1,002,001	12.89%	16.87%	15.14%	16.42%	16.73%
Santa Cruz	172,036	22,080	26,127	26,072	23,772	27,044
Percent	,	12.83%	15.19%	15.15%	13.82%	15.72%
Shasta	115,735	11,348	16,480	18,392	15,425	19,377
Percent	110,100	9.81%	14.24%	15.89%	13.33%	16.74%
Sierra	2,222	150	198	300	296	432
Percent	2,222	6.75%	8.91%	13.50%	13.32%	19.44%
Cialdinan	20.227	2.000		4.007		
Siskiyou Percent	28,337	2,096 7.40%	3,106 10.96%	4,007 14.14%	3,597 12.69%	4,847 17.10%
	074 000					
Solano Percent	274,689	30,378 11.06%	44,904 16.35%	46,298 16.85%	39,630 14.43%	45,184 16.45%
I GIUGIIL		11.00/0	10.33%	10.05%	14.43%	10.45%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County Riverside Percent	66+ 306,232 21.82%
Sacramento Percent	201,391 22.19%
San Benito Percent	7,884 20.46%
San Bernardino Percent	230,709 18.86 %
San Diego Percent	447,489 22.18%
San Francisco Percent	111,051 20.99%
San Joaquin Percent	82,426 20.86%
San Luis Obispo Percent	58,605 32.43%
San Mateo Percent	111,061 24.97%
Santa Barbara Percent	65,465 26.40%
Santa Clara Percent	233,158 21.95 %
Santa Cruz Percent	46,941 27.29%
Shasta Percent	34,713 29.99 %
Sierra Percent	846 38.07%
Siskiyou Percent	10,684 37.70%
Solano Percent	68,295 24.86%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Sonoma	314,218	33,229	43,983	47,213	41,932	51,377
Percent		10.58%	14.00%	15.03%	13.34%	16.35%
Stanislaus	300,837	43,451	56,695	50,881	42,296	44,526
Percent		14.44%	18.85%	16.91%	14.06%	14.80%
Sutter	55,132	7,270	9,552	8,941	7,910	8,621
Percent		13.19%	17.33%	16.22%	14.35%	15.64%
Tehama	37,471	4,071	5,472	5,534	4,926	6,541
Percent		10.86%	14.60%	14.77%	13.15%	17.46%
Trinity	7,457	433	823	1,051	1,016	1,321
Percent		5.81%	11.04%	14.09%	13.62%	17.71%
Tulare	221,699	38,128	45,633	37,984	29,375	28,965
Percent		17.20%	20.58%	17.13%	13.25%	13.07%
Tuolumne	35,993	2,847	4,330	4,985	4,344	6,168
Percent		7.91%	12.03%	13.85%	12.07%	17.14%
Ventura	525,611	66,646	86,808	78,919	74,919	87,406
Percent		12.68%	16.52%	15.01%	14.25%	16.63%
Yolo	122,256	20,426	20,888	19,260	17,190	17,583
Percent		16.71%	17.09%	15.75%	14.06%	14.38%
Yuba	45,345	5,654	8,506	8,517	6,499	6,972
Percent		12.47%	18.76%	18.78%	14.33%	15.38%
State Total	22,900,896	2,879,471	4,197,986	3,805,836	3,336,304	3,507,176
Percent		12.57%	18.33%	16.62%	14.57%	15.31%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Sonoma	96,484
Percent	30.71%
Stanislaus	62,988
Percent	20.94%
Sutter	12,838
Percent	23.29%
Tehama	10,927
Percent	29.16%
Trinity	2,813
Percent	37.72%
Tulare	41,614
Percent	18.77%
Tuolumne	13,319
Percent	37.00%
Ventura	130,913
Percent	24.91%
Yolo	26,909
Percent	22.01%
Yuba	9,197
Percent	20.28%
State Total	5,174,123
Percent	22.59%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.